## Lloyd's Register Marine

Lloyd's Register EMEA

Trieste Office Galleria Protti. 1 34121 Trieste

Telephone +39 (0)40 6706111 Direct line +39 (0)40 6706157 Facsimile +39 (0)40 6706170 Email Patrizia.pieri@lr.org

http: www.lr.org

Alfagomma Hydraulic SpA

Via Mattei, 6

64020 Castelnuovo Vomano - (TE)

Messrs

Date 17 April 2018

C. att. To whom it may concern

We acknowledge and confirm that Messrs Alfagomma Hydraulic SpA of Castelnuovo Vomano (TE) asked the issuance of Type Approval Certificate 07/00065 (E2) renewal and amendment, by adding a new Family and including the improvement of Flexor types 1SN HF and 2SN HF, according to standards agreed and as per LR rules and Regulations.

Certificate renewal is in progress according to the applicable Lloyd's Register procedure. To allow the continuity of the Approval during the extension phase, the expiry date of the existing Certificate is hereby suspended till the Certificate process completion.

Once completed and satisfied all required activities Type Approval Certificate 07/00065 (E3) will be issued accordingly.

Yours faithfully

Alessio Cendron Venice Office

Alessio Cendron



Lloyd's Register

Italy New Construction Business Development Manager

Enhancing the safety of life and property for the benefit of the public and the environment

Lloyd's Register EMEA (Reg. no. 29592 R) is an Industrial and Provident Society registered in England and Wales. Registered office: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK. A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract